Edgar Filing: Navios Maritime Partners L.P. - Form 6-K

Navios Maritime Partners L.P. Form 6-K July 30, 2008

#### SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549 FORM 6-K

### REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

**Dated: July 29, 2008** 

Commission File No. 001-33811

#### NAVIOS MARITIME PARTNERS L.P. 85 Akti Miaouli Street, Piraeus, Greece 185 38

(Address of Principal Executive Offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F: Form 20-F b Form 40-F o

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1):

Yes o No b

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7):

Yes o No b

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Yes o No b

#### Declaration of Quarterly Dividend and Date of Release of Second Quarter 2008 Results and Conference Call

On July 29, 2008, Navios Maritime Partners L.P. issued a press release announcing the declaration of a dividend for the quarter ended June 30, 2008. Navios Maritime Partners also announced the date and time of a conference call to discuss the results of the quarter ended June 30, 2008. A copy of the press release is furnished as Exhibit 99.1 to this Report and is incorporated herein by reference.

In addition, on July 29, 2008, Navios Maritime Partners L.P. issued a press release announcing the results for the second quarter and six months ended June 30, 2008, as well as announced recommended increases to the unit distributions of \$0.385 for the third quarter and \$0.40 for the fourth quarter of 2008. A copy of the press release is furnished as Exhibit 99.2 to this Report and is incorporated herein by reference.

### Edgar Filing: Navios Maritime Partners L.P. - Form 6-K

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this Report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

#### NAVIOS MARITIME PARTNERS L.P.

By: /s/ Angeliki Frangou Angeliki Frangou Chief Executive Officer Date: July 30, 2008

#### **EXHIBIT INDEX**

Exhibit No. Exhibit
99.1 Press Release dated July 29, 2008
99.2 Press Release dated July 29, 2008

ed of (D)

(Instr. 3, 4 and 5)5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)

(Instr. 3 and 4)6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)

(Instr. 4)7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership

(Instr. 4)CodeVAmount(A) or (D)Price Common Units (Limited Partner Interests)08/04/2014 P 2,500 (1) A \$ 24 2,500 D

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 1474

(9-02)

# Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transacti Code (Instr. 8)	5. orNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	1	ate	7. Tit. Amou Under Secur (Instr	int of lying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

### **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

Teel Lawrence E. 2801 POST OAK BOULEVARD, SUITE 600 HOUSTON, TX 77056

SVP, Olefins

Relationships

9. Nu Deriv Secur Bene Own Follo Repo Trans (Instr

## **Signatures**

Lawrence E. Teel by J. Iglesias POA 08/06/2014

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person Date

# **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Purchased as part of the Directed Unit Program associated with the Issuer's initial public offering.

#### **Remarks:**

Mr. Teel is the Senior Vice President, Olefins of Westlake Chemical Partners GP LLC, the general partner of Westlake Chemical Partners GP LLC, the general partner of Westlake Chemical Potential persons of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Signatures 5